MassLink™ with 200µm Fiber FlexRibbon® Technology
Ultra compact ribbon design for access or data center applications
576 to 6912 Fiber Designs
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Ultra Compact Design
• FlexRibbons are rolled up into compact 144 to 288 fiber sub units
for easier routing
• Significantly smaller diameter and lighter weight cables allow for

Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Prysmian*
Part Number
# of
Tubes
# of
Ribbons/
Tube
# of
Fibers/
Tube
Buffer Tube OD Cable OD Approx.  Cable Weight Max. Reel Length
Inches mm Inches mm lb/kft kg/km feet meters
Sleeved Coil Design
576-864 864 RLF1JKT-12-AA-864-BB 6 12 144 0.19 4.7 0.67 17.0 134 199 33,792 10,300
1152-1728 1728 RLF1JKT-12-AA-1728-BB 6 24 288 0.26 6.6 0.89 22.5 224 332 24,140 7,358
3456 3456 RL2F1JKT-12-AA-3456-BB 24 12 144 0.18 4.5 1.22 30.9 422 628 11,631 3,545
6912 6912 RLF1JKT-12-AA-6912-BB 24 24 288 0.24 6.2 1.53 38.9 634 943 10,050 3,063
Tube Coil Design
576-864 864 RLFW1JKT-12-AA-864-BB 6 12 144 0.22 5.5 0.77 19.5 164 245 31,824 9,700
1152-1728 1728 RLFW1JKT-12-AA-1728-BB 6 24 288 0.28 7.2 0.98 24.9 249 370 19,685 6,000
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
MassLink™ with 200µm Fiber FlexRibbon® Technology
Ultra compact ribbon design for access or data center applications
576 to 6912 Fiber Designs

na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-A-310-0525
Ordering Guide
The Prysmian part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
1 LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE
F – RLF 1JKT – 12 – 22 – 6912 – EA
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1 LENGTH MARKINGS
F = Feet, M = Meters, or B = BABA Compliant in Feet
2 PRODUCT FAMILY
RLF = MassLink with FlexRibbon Technology (576-1728 & 6912 Non-Route-able Tubes)
RL2F = MassLink with FlexRibbon Technology (3456 Non-Route-able Tubes)
RLFW = MassLink with FlexRibbon Technology (576-1728 Route-able Tubes)
3 CONSTRUCTION
1JKT = Single Jacket
4 FIBER GROUPING
12 = 12f per ribbon
FIBER INFORMATION
5 FIBER TYPE
SINGLE-MODE
2X = BBXS™ Bend Insensitive 200 µm Single- Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & G.652.D)
22 = 200 µm Bend Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & G.652.D)
6 FIBER COUNT
576 to 6912 fibers
7 FIBER GRADE
SINGLE-MODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm)    Fiber Type
Fiber Counts 576-864, 1152-1728, 3456 & 6912
EA = 0.5/0.5/0.5 1310/1383/1550 2X, 22
Fiber Counts 576-864 & 1152-1728
E7 = 0.4/0.4/0.3 1310/1383/1550 2X, 22
Notes: Please refer to the Fiber Code Addendum for additional fiber options, or contact
us for help.